Race
UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District

SALES TAX REFERENDUM

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend

8/2/2012

Party Candidates

REP

REP

REP

IND
IND

IND

IND

IND

IND
IND

Fred R. Anderson
Mark Twain Clemens
Bob Corker

Brenda S. Lenard
Zach Poskevich

Nick Ciparro
John J. Duncan, Jr.
Joseph Leinweber, Jr.

Scott Hughes
Doug Overbey

Grady E. Caskey
Art Swann

Tona Monroe
Bob Ramsey

Mark E. Clayton

Larry Crim

Gary Gene Davis

Dave Hancock

Park Overall

T.K. Owens

Benjamin Roberts

Troy Christopher Goodale
Tammy Harrington

Tab Burkhalter

Tim Helton

Chris Cantrell
Lisa Misosky

Trevis Gardner
James E. (Jim) Compton

FOR
AGAINST

Mike Bailey

Tim Byrd
Travis Grant

Page 1

Absentee
31

6

250

11

15

13
290
18

101
224

24
111

38
137

21

10
14

w

75

340

18

341

50
25

17

35

Ay

Early
172
147

3379
140
172

302
3353
353

1463
2645

361
1540

582
1527

55
10
35
20
58
22
200
3521
158
3519

262
242

423
387

297
88

21

N

Election Total Votes

259 462
208 361
5350 8979
215 366
690 877
463 778
5625 9268
618 989
2721 4285
4173 7042
937 1322
2720 4371
949 1569
2083 3747
148 224
22 35
62 107
65 99
146 215
38 63
40 57
461 736
6132 9993
280 456
6135 9995
487 799
423 690
764 1204
623 1045
703 1018
170 267
37 58
25 30
21 24



Race Party Candidates Absentee Early Election Total Votes

IND  Becky Headrick 3 7 61 71

IND  William S. Irby, I 0 1 22 23

IND Jackie Suttles 4 5 59 68

IND Karen Napier Vananda 4 2 33 39

IND David O. Wietlisbach 3 2 40 45

Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS Retain 242 2533 4535 7310
Replace 67 806 1416 2289

Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE Retain 238 2529 4508 7275
Replace 70 828 1447 2345

8/2/2012 Page 2



