

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
UNITED STATES SENATE		Fred R. Anderson	31	172	259	462
		Mark Twain Clemens	6	147	208	361
		Bob Corker	250	3379	5350	8979
		Brenda S. Lenard	11	140	215	366
		Zach Poskevich	15	172	690	877
UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District		Nick Ciparro	13	302	463	778
		John J. Duncan, Jr.	290	3353	5625	9268
		Joseph Leinweber, Jr.	18	353	618	989
TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District		Scott Hughes	101	1463	2721	4285
		Doug Overbey	224	2645	4173	7042
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District		Grady E. Caskey	24	361	937	1322
		Art Swann	111	1540	2720	4371
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District		Tona Monroe	38	582	949	1569
		Bob Ramsey	137	1527	2083	3747
UNITED STATES SENATE		Mark E. Clayton	21	55	148	224
		Larry Crim	3	10	22	35
		Gary Gene Davis	10	35	62	107
		Dave Hancock	14	20	65	99
		Park Overall	11	58	146	215
		T.K. Owens	3	22	38	63
		Benjamin Roberts	8	9	40	57
UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District		Troy Christopher Goodale	75	200	461	736
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1	REP	Tammy Harrington	340	3521	6132	9993
COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B	REP	Tab Burkhalter	18	158	280	456
ASSESSOR of PROPERTY	REP	Tim Helton	341	3519	6135	9995
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District	IND	Chris Cantrell	50	262	487	799
	IND	Lisa Misosky	25	242	423	690
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District	IND	Trevis Gardner	17	423	764	1204
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District	IND	James E. (Jim) Compton	35	387	623	1045
SALES TAX REFERENDUM		FOR	18	297	703	1018
		AGAINST	9	88	170	267
CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville	IND	Mike Bailey	0	21	37	58
CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend	IND	Tim Byrd	1	4	25	30
	IND	Travis Grant	0	3	21	24

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
	IND	Becky Headrick	3	7	61	71
	IND	William S. Irby, III	0	1	22	23
	IND	Jackie Suttles	4	5	59	68
	IND	Karen Napier Vananda	4	2	33	39
	IND	David O. Wietlisbach	3	2	40	45
Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle		JEFFREY S. BIVINS				
		Retain	242	2533	4535	7310
		Replace	67	806	1416	2289
Criminal Appeals Judge - Western		ROGER A. PAGE				
		Retain	238	2529	4508	7275
		Replace	70	828	1447	2345